State		Uttar Pradesh			
Year		2019-20			
Quarter	One				
SQAC					
SNo.	Name of Member	Designation in the Committee (Chairperson/Vice Chairperson/ Convener/Member Secretary/ Member)	Designation in the state (Secretary/MD/Director/ Joint Director/Deputy Director/Empaneled Gynaecologist/Surgeon etc)	Address	Contact number
1	Prashant Trivdei (IAS)	Chairperson	Principal Secretary Medical Health & Family Welfare	5 <sup>th</sup> floor, Vikas Bhawan, Janpath, Lucknow	0522-2234665, 2627029
2	Pankaj Kumar (IAS)	Vice Chair person	Mission Director National Health Mission, UP	19 -A, Vishal Complex, Vidhan Sabha Marg, Lucknow	0522-2237595, 2237383
3	Dr. Neena Gupta	Convener	Director General of Family Welfare, UP, Lucknow	Directorate Family Welfare, Jagat Narayan Road, Lucknow	0522-2258073
4	Dr. Virendra Singh	Member	Joint Director (F.W.)	Directorate Family Welfare, Jagat Narayan Road, Lucknow	0522-2258540
5	Dr. K.K. Gupta	Member	Director General Medical & Education, UP, Lucknow	Swasthya Bhawan Kaisebagh, Lucknow	0522- 2287653
6	Dr. N. L. Srivastava	Member	Director, State Institute of Health & Family Welfare	Director, State Institute of Health & Family Welfare, Indira Nagar, Lucknow	9839774173
7	Dr. Savita Bhatt	Member	Empanelled gynaecologist, Avanti Bai Women hospital, Golaganj, Lucknow	Avanti Bai Women hospital, Golaganj, Lucknow	
8	Dr. Ashutosh Dube	Member	Empanelled Surgeon, Nomiated by Director, Shyama Prasad Mukherjee Hospital, Lucknow	Shyama Prasad Mukherjee Hospital, Lucknow	
9	Dr. Noorul	Member	Empanelled Anesthetic, Nomiated by Director, Balrampur Hospital	Balrampur Hospital, Lucknow	9415004125
10	Dr. Janardhan Babu	Member	Joint Director (Para medical), Directorate of Health Service, Swasthya Bhavan, Lucknow	Lucknow	
11		Member	Representative of empanelled NGO under Family Planning, Nominated by CMO, Lucknow	Lucknow	
12	Sushri Nivedita Asthana	Member	Senior Law officer, Directorate of Health Service, Swasthya Bhavan, Lucknow	Lucknow	
13	Dr. Yashodhara Pradeep	Member	Representative of FOGSI	Lucknow	9415002736
14	Amar Nath Verma	Member	Representative, nominated by Director education, UP	Lucknow	9415322756